506375405 11/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6422161

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 04/01/2020 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| AMADA HOLDINGS CO., LTD. | 04/23/2020 |

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| AMADA COMPANY LIMITED | 04/23/2020 |

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

| Name: | AMADA COMPANY LIMITED |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | 200, ISHIDA, ISEHARA-SHI |
| City: | KANAGAWA |
| State/Country: | JAPAN |
| Postal Code: | 259-1196 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13707446 |
| Application Number: | 14984483 |
| Application Number: | 15510870 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)432-0808

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5714320800

Email: rallen@harrityllp.com

Correspondent Name: HARRITY & HARRITY, LLP
Address Line 1: 11350 RANDOM HILLS ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | RACHEL ALLEN |
|--------------------|----------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Rachel Allen/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/30/2020 |

506375405 PATENT REEL: 054537 FRAME: 0473

Total Attachments: 5

source=Merger Amada Holdings to Amada Co#page1.tif source=Merger Amada Holdings to Amada Co#page2.tif source=Merger Amada Holdings to Amada Co#page3.tif source=Merger Amada Holdings to Amada Co#page4.tif source=Merger Amada Holdings to Amada Co#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054537 FRAME: 0474

履歷事項一部証明書

神奈川県伊勢原市石田200番地 株式会社アマダ

| 会社法人等番号 | 0210-01-020895 | |
|----------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------|
| 商 号 | 株式会社アマダホールディングス | 平成27年 4月 1日変更 |
| | | 平成27年 4月 1日登記 |
| | 株式会社アマダ | 令和 2年 4月 1日変更 |
| | | 令和 2年 4月 1日登記 |
| 本 店 | 神奈川県伊勢摩市石田200番地 | |
| 公告をする方法 | 電子公告の方法とする http://www.amadaholdi ngs.co.jp/ir/stock_in fo/koukoku/ ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって 電子公告による公告をすることができない場合 | 平成27年 4月 1日変更 |
| | は、日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。 電子公告の方法とする。 hitps://www.amada.co. jp/ja/ir/stock_jnfo/k oukoku/ ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって 電子公告による公告をすることができない場合 は、日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。 | 平成 2 7年 4月 1日登記 令和 2年 4月 1日変更 令和 2年 4月 1日変更 |
| 会社成立の年月日 | 昭和23年5月1日 | |
| 单元株式数 | 100株 | 平成26年 7月 1日変更 |
| | | 平成26年 7月11日登記 |
| 発行可能株式総数 | 5億5000万株 | |
| 発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数 | 発行済株式の総数 | 平成27年11月30日変更 |
| | 3億7811万5217株 | 平成27年12月 4日登記 |
| | 発行済株式の総数 | 平成31年 3月29日変更 |
| | 3億6811万5217株 | 平成31年 4月 5日登記 |

整理番号 ツ490291

下線のあるものは無用事項であることを示す。 **PATENT**

1/2

神奈川県伊勢原市石田200番地 株式会社アマダ

| | 発行済株式の総数 3億5911万5217株 | 令和 2年 3月31日変更 |
|----------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------|
| | | 令和 2年 4月 1日登記 |
| 資本金の額 | 金547億6824万7843円 | |
| 株主名簿管理人の 氏名又は名称及び 住所並びに営業所 | 東京都中央区八重州一丁目2番1号 みずほ信託銀行株式会社本店証券代行部 平成28年 6月29日変更 | 平成28年 7月13日登記 |
| 取締役会設置会社 に関する事項 | 取締役会設置会社 | 平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 3月 2日登記 |
| 監査役設置会社に 関する事項 | 監查役設置会社 | 平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 2日登記 |
| 監査役会設置会社 に関する事項 | 監査役会設置会社 | 平成18年 7月11日登記 |
| 会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項 | 会計監查人設置会社 | 平成18年 7月11日登記 |



これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明 した書面である。

(横浜地方法務局湘南支局管轄)

令和 2年 4月23日 横浜地方法務局厚木支局

登記官



整理番号 ソ490291 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

2/2

PATENT REEL: 054537 FRAME: 0476

[English Translation]

Certificate of History of Registration of Partial Matters

200, Ishida, Isehara-shi, Kanagawa

AMADA COMPANY LIMITED

| Corporate Number | 0210-01-020895 | |
|---------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Company Name | AMADA HOLDINGS CO., LTD. | Changed on April 1, 2015 |
| | | Registered on April 1, 2015 |
| | AMADA COMPANY LIMITED | Changed on April 1, 2020 |
| | | Registered on April 1, 2020 |
| Location of Headquarters | 200, Ishida, Ischara-shi, Kanagawa | |
| Method of public notice | Public notices of the Company shall be issued | Changed on April 1, 2015 |
| | electronically. | |
| | http://www.amadaholdings.co.jp/ir/stock_info/koukoku/ | |
| | However, that if accidents or other unavoidable reasons | |
| | prevent the Company from issuing public notices | |
| | electronically, the Company shall issue the public | |
| | notice in the Nihon Keizai Shimbun. | Registered on April 1, 2015 |
| | Public notices of the Company shall be issued | Changed on April 1, 2020 |
| | electronically. | |
| | http://www.amada.co.jp/ja/ir/stock_info/koukoku/ | |
| | However, that if accidents or other unavoidable reasons | |
| | prevent the Company from issuing public notices | |
| | electronically, the Company shall issue the public | Registered on April 1, 2020 |
| | notice in the Nihon Keizai Shimbun. | |
| Date of establishment | May 1, 1948 | |
| Number of shares | 100 shares | Changed on July 1, 2014. |
| constituting one unit of shares | | Registered on July 11, 2014. |
| Total number of | 550 million shares | / |
| authorized shares | | |
| Total number and | Total number of issued shares | Changed on November 30, 2015. |
| class of issued shares | 378,115,217 shares | Registered on December 4, 2015. |
| | Total number of issued shares | Changed on March 29, 2019. |
| | 368,115,217 shares | Registered on April 5, 2019. |
| | Total number of issued shares | Changed on March 31, 2020. |
| | 359,115,217 shares | Registered on April 1, 2020. |
| Amount of capital | 54,768,247,843yen | d |

Reference Number: Tsu490291 * Description which is underlined means deleted matters

1/2

| Name and address/ | Mizuho Trust & Banking Co., Ltd. Head Office, Stock Transfer Agency Department | |
|------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| sales office of | 2-1, Yaesu 1 chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo | |
| shareholder register | | |
| administrator | Changed on June 29, 2016. | Registered on July 13, 2016. |
| Particulars for the | Company with board of directors | |
| company with board of | | Registered on May 2, 2006 |
| directors | | pursuant to the provisions of Act |
| | | No. 87 of 2005, Article 136 |
| Particulars for the | Company with company auditors | |
| company with company | | Registered on May 2, 2006 |
| auditors | | pursuant to the provisions of Act |
| | | No. 87 of 2005, Article 136 |
| Particulars for the | Company with board of company auditors | |
| company with board of | | Registered on July 11, 2006 |
| company auditors | | |
| Particulars for the | Company with financial auditors | |
| company with financial | | Registered on July 11, 2006 |
| auditors | | |

This is a document certifying that the above is partial matters recorded and not closed in the commercial register. (Jurisdiction of Shonan Branch, Yokohama Legal Affairs Bureau)

April 23, 2020

Atsugi Branch Office of Yokohama Legal Affairs Bureau Registrar Hideki Taguchi (Seal)

Reference Number: Tsu490291 * Description which is underlined means deleted matters

2/2

DECLARATION

I, Osamu KUBORI, a citizen of Japan, c/o Miyoshi & Miyoshi of Toranomon Kotohira Tower, 1-2-8, Toranomon, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-0001, Japan, do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare:

That I am well acquainted with the Japanese language and English language; and

That the attached is a true and faithful translation made by me of the Japanese document, namely an abstract of Commercial Register of AMADA COMPANY LIMITED to the best of my knowledge and belief.

This 15th day of July 2020

Osamu KUBORI

PATENT REEL: 054537 FRAME: 0479

RECORDED: 11/30/2020